FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)
(Rev. 03-01)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)
POBA/REV03

Tab settings → → →

06-22-2004



Docket No.: 903-94 PCT/US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

00774000		▼	▼
02774020	ne attached original	documents or	copy there

Name of conveying party(ies): Timotheus Joan Marie Lechner	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Timotheus Joan Marie Lechner Address: 47, Hadynpark
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: DRUNEN State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: The Netherlands ZIP: 5151 LT
Execution Date: 02/10/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) ⊠ Yes □ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application. Patent Application No. Filing date 10/481,527 12/19/2003	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Stephen Cannavale	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 44,585 Address: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
6900 Jericho Turnpike	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Syosset State/Prov.: NY	08-2461
Country: USA ZIP: 11791	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE
	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Stephen Cannavale Name of Person Signing	Signature June 4, 2004 Date
	cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 015468 FRAME: 0636

van NIEKERK, Jan	8, Variksestraat 6624 AR HEEREWAARDEN The Netherlands
Name	Address
TEUNISSEN, Leonardus Johannes Maria	1, Salvialaan 5271 RL SINT MICHIELSGESTEL The Netherlands
Name	Address
van WIJK, Maarten Gerardus Franciscus	5, De Haasekker 5258 KS BERLICUM The Netherlands
Name	Address
DROST, Marinus Adriaan	14, Lindenlaan 5248 AV ROSMALEN The Netherlands
Name	Address
van DORSTEN, Franklin Robert Christiaan	2, Rozemarijnhof 5482 PW SCHIJNDEL The Netherlands
Name	Address
LANGENBERG, Christianus Jacobus Maria	11, Olieeindsestraat 5481 XN SCHIJNDEL The Netherlands
Name	Address
MAAS, Adrianus Jacobus Johannes	4, Bachlaan 5251 HR VLIJMEN The Netherlands

	(Multiple inventors; multiple assignees) Docket No. 903-94 PCT/US			
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):	
. 🛚	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention		
X	United States Patent Application Ser	ial No. 10/481,527		
	Date of Execution: February	10,2004 Date of Filing: Dece	ember 19	, 2003
	United States Provisional Patent App			
				
				
. 🗆	Other (specify)		~	
Title of the I	Invention			
DEVICE A	ND METHOD FOR LOCATING AN ANA	ATOMICAL CAVITY IN A BODY		
	Name	Add	dress	
LECHNER	, Timotheus Joan Marie	47, Haydnpark, 515	1 LT I	DRUNEN,
		The Netherlands		
<u> </u>				

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; multiple assignees)

Docket No.

Assignees

. Name	Address	
LECHNER, Timotheus Joan Marie	47, Haydnpark 5151 LT DRUNEN The Netherlands	
Name	Address	
van NIEKERK, Jan	8, Variksestraat 6624 AR HEEREWAARDEN The Netherlands	
. Name	Address	
TEUNISSEN, Leonardus Johannes Maria	1, Salvialaan 5271 RL SINT MICHIELSGESTEL The Netherlands	
Name	Address	
van WIJK, Maarten Gerardus Franciscus	5, De Haasekker 5258 KS BERLICUM The Netherlands	
Name	Address	
DROST, Marinus Adriaan	14, Lindenlaan 5248 AV ROSMALEN The Netherlands	
Name	Address	···
van DORSTEN, Franklin Robert Christiaan	2, Rozemarijnhof 5482 PW SCHIJNDEL The Netherlands	
Name	Address	
LANGENBERG, Christianus Jacobus Maria	11, Olieeindsestraat 5481 XN SCHIJNDEL The Netherlands	
Name	Address	
MAAS, Adrianus Jacobus Johannes	4, Bachlaan 5251 HR VLIJMEN The Netherlands	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; multiple assignees)

Docket No. 903-94 PCT/US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignees;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention based upon said application(s) as identified above, said patents, domestic and forein as identified above, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us'with respect to the filing of said application(s) for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignees, who will hold said rights, title and interest in equal shares;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignees, as co-assignees of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignees or their Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at their own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
LECHNER, Timotheus Joan Marie	February 10, 2004

[Page 3 of 3]

PATENT REEL: 015468 FRAME: 0640